

Shrewsbury Township 1979 Crawford Street Shrewsbury Township, New Jersey 07724

Pamela D. Howard, RMC Municipal Clerk Phone (732) 542-0572 Fax (732) 935-1348

Shrewsbury Township Committee

January 18, 2022

REGULAR MEETING - 6:00 PM

AGENDA

CALL MEETING TO ORDER

In accordance with the requirements of Section 4(a) of C.231, P.L. 1975, the required Notice of this meeting was published in the Two River Times on January 13, 2022, in addition to posting on the bulletin board in the Municipal Building and filing a copy of said notice with the Municipal Clerk. <u>www.townshipofshrewsbury.com</u>.

ROLL CALL

SALUTE TO THE FLAG

APPROVAL OF MINUTES

Regular Meeting Minutes – December 21, 2021, January 1, 2022

OATH OF OFFICE - KATRINA THORNTON, ACTING MUNICIPAL CLERK

The Mayor will administer the Oath of Office to Katrina Thornton who has been appointed to the position of Deputy Municipal Clerk effective January 1, 2022 and Acting Municipal Clerk effective February 1, 2022.

CORRESPONDENCE -

The Township received a donation for the Recreation Department in the amount of \$20 from Billy Parker of 105 Crawford Street..

A Proposal has been received from JCP&L for the repair of lights at 6 Barker Avenue.

A Proposal has been received from Hi-Volt for Crossarm Replacements.

REPORTS

Finance Housing Inspector/Code Enforcement Recreation

Municipal Attorney Public Works Safety & Neighborhood Watch

RESOLUTIONS-

Resolution 2022-33 – Authorize carryover and payout request for vacation days accrued by Katrina Thornton.

Resolution 2022-34 – Authorize Payment of Bills.